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In 2021 Woodbridge Methodist Church is 

celebrating its 150th Anniversary.   

Although we are unable to meet together at 

the moment; we are inviting you to pray 

each week throughout the year for a 

different group which plays an important 

role in the life of our church; helping us as a 

church family to ‘Love God’, ‘Build our 

Faith’ and ‘Serve the Community’.   

 

 

 

 

 

Always be joyful. 

Never stop praying. 

Be thankful in all circumstances, for 

this is God’s will for you who belong 

to Christ Jesus. 

1 Thessalonians 5 v16-18 
(New Living Translation) 
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Sunday 3rd January 

Our 150th Anniversary Celebrations 

Sunday 10th January 

Weekly KIT  

Sunday 17th January 

Communion Stewards 

Sunday 24th January 

Table Tennis Group 

Sunday 31st January 

Mary and Peggy’s House Group 

~ 

Sunday 7th February 

Saturday Morning Coffee and Chat 

Sunday 14th February 

Woodbridge Food Bank 

Sunday 21st February 

Church Choir 

Sunday 28th February 

Flower Arrangers 

 

Sunday 7th March 

Town Pastors 

Sunday 14th March 

Ladies Forum 

Sunday 21st March 

Organists 

Sunday 28th March 

Action for Children 

 

 

 

Sunday 4th April 

Walking Group 

Sunday 11th April 

Catering Team 

Sunday 18th April 

Welcome Stewards 

Sunday 25th April 

KIT and Weekly Notice Sheet 
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Sunday 2nd May 

Parent and Toddlers 

Sunday 9th May 

4Men Group 

Sunday 16th May 

Music Group 

Sunday 23rd May 

Pastoral Friends 

Sunday 30th May 

Sutton House Group 

 

Sunday 6th June 

Open the Book Team 

Sunday 13th June 

TWAM 

Sunday 20th June 

Church Family 

Sunday 27th June 

Sound Desk Operators 

 

Sunday 4th July 

Link Editor and Printing Team 

Sunday 11th July 

Collection Counters 

Sunday 18th July 

Intercessory Prayer Team 

Sunday 25th July 

Those who do unseen jobs outside our 

church 

~ 

Sunday 1st August 

Those on the Church Council 

Sunday 8th August 

Property Team 

Sunday 15th August 

Hymn Book Stewards 

Sunday 22nd August 

Tea Towel Washers 

Sunday 29th August 

Roger’s House Group 
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Sunday 5th September 

Our Minister 

Sunday 12th September 

Local Preachers and Worship Leaders 

Sunday 19th September 

Prayer Ministry Team 

Sunday 26th September 

Messy Church 

~ 

Sunday 3rd October 

Groups that use of church premises 

Sunday 10th October 

All We Can 

Sunday 17th October 

Church Stewards 

Sunday 24th October 

Those who do unseen jobs inside our church 

Sunday 31st October 

Phoenix House Group 

Sunday 7th November 

Just 42 

Sunday 14th November 

Flower Distributors 

Sunday 21st November 

Sunday Tea and Coffee Servers 

Sunday 28th November 

Our Treasurer and Finance Team 

~ 

Sunday 5th December 

Churches Together in Woodbridge and 

Melton 

Sunday 12th December 

Readers 

Sunday 19th December 

Core Mission Group 

Sunday 26th December 

Continuing fellowship  
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